“RESOLVED that pursuant to the provisions of Section 148(3) and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 
(including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactments(s) thereof for the time being in force) and the Companies (Audit and 
Auditors) Rules, 2014, as amended form time to time, the Company hereby ratifies the remuneration of ̀  2,40,000 (Rupees two lakh 
forty thousand) per annum plus GST and actual out of pocket expenses payable to M/s Sanjay Gupta And Associates, who are 
appointed by the Board of Directors as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of cost records maintained by the Company for the 
financial year 2019-20.